75,000,000 Shares from Longerview pursuant to the Stock Borrowing Agreement dated 9 December 2005

between Longerview and BNP Paribas Peregrine. A total of 75,000,000 Shares will be returned and

redelivered to Longerview pursuant to the Stock Borrowing Agreement.

The net proceeds as a result of exercising the Over-allotment Option is approximately HK$148.1 million.

Such net proceeds will be used for working capital requirements and general corporate purposes as

disclosed in the Prospectus. Immediately after the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the

Company, approximately 27.85% of the issued share capital of the Company will be held in public hands.

1

The Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange has already granted the listing of and permission to deal in

the Over-allotment Shares.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares by the Company is as follows:

Immediately before the issue of

the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the issue of

the Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders

Number of

shares

Approximate

% of issued

share capital

Number of

shares

Approximate

% of issued

share capital

Longerview 1,490,000,000 74.87% 1,490,000,000 72.15%

Public shareholders 500,000,000 25.13% 575,000,000 27.85%

Total 1,990,000,000 100.00% 2,065,000,000 100.00%

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. TING Man Yi, Mr. TING Hung Yi,

Mr. DING Jianer and Mr. WONG Sin Yung, and the independent non-executive Directors are Dr. CHENG

Chi Pang, Mr. WONG Chi Keung and Mr. LEUNG Man Kit.

By order of the Board

TING Man Yi

Chairman

Hong Kong, 5 January 2006

Please also refer to the published version of this announcement in South China Morning Post.

2